PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1302

- Page 6, line 21, replace "fifteen-hundredths" with "twenty-one-hundredths"
- Page 6, line 24, replace "fifteen-hundredths" with "twenty-one-hundredths"
- Page 7, line 16, remove "year and one"
- Page 7, line 16, overstrike "days" and insert immediately thereafter "year and one day's"
- Page 7, line 25, remove "of this subsection"
- Page 7, line 28, replace "fifteen-hundredths" with "twenty-one-hundredths"
- Page 7, line 29, replace "fifteen-hundredths" with "twenty-one-hundredths"
- Page 8, line 1, replace "four days" with "one day's"
- Page 8, line 1, after "imprisonment" insert "on a day the defendant is not scheduled for employment"

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 1